Compact
Design
Lighter Weight
Compact Ball Spline
The lineup features nine sizes ranging from φ5 to
φ30 with two types of spline nut: standard type and
long type (φ5 to φ8).
Models LFK-X and LFH-X are designed with a lower core height than the conventional Model LF-X.

LFK8X
8 15 0
-0.011
25 23.8 14.6
28
22 - -
3.8
3.5
9 7.5 1.5
22
3.4 through
6.00 9.23 1.39 2.15 5.13 34.3 27.4 22.3
LFH8X 21 22 - - 24.4
LFK8XL 40 38.8 29.6 22 - - 11 22 10.1 19.5 2.35 4.53 21.1 110.9 88.7 32.3
LFH8XL 21 22 - - 34.4
LFK10X 10 19 0
-0.013 33 30.8 23.9 38 30 - - 6 5.95 10.55 9.45 1.5 28 4.5×8×4.4 9.41 17.3 2.94 5.40 21.5 114 104 54
LFH10X 25 29 - - 4.5 through 59
LFK13X 13 23 0
-0.013 36 32.4 24 43 34 - - 6 6 12 10.2 1.5 33 4.5×8×4.4 17.1 28.7 4.16 6.96 28.9 164 149 67
LFH13X 29 33 - - 4.5 through 71
LFK16X 16 28 0
-0.013 50 46.4 35.5 48 37 - - 6 11.7 13.3 11.5 2 38 4.5×8×4.4 42.9 68.6 8.40 13.4 77.4 419 381 110
LFH16X 34 31 22 - 116
LFK20X 20 32 0
-0.016 63 59 47.4 54 42 - - 8 15.7 15.8 13.8 2 43 5.5×9.5×5.4 66.4 117 10.5 18.6 144 735 669 177
LFH20X 38 36 24 - 186
LFK25X 25 40 0
-0.016 71 67 52.6 62 50 - - 8 18.3 17.2 15.2 3 51 5.5×9.5×5.4 125 207 15.9 26.2 230 1183 1077 298
LFH25X 46 40 32 - 306
LFK30X 30 45 0
-0.016 80 75.6 59.6 74 58 - - 10 19.8 20.2 18 3 60 6.6×11×6.5 196 319 20.8 34.0 335 1714 1560 411
LFH30X 51 49 35 - 422
Unit: mm
LFK5X to LFK8X LFH5X to LFH13XLFK10X to LFK30X LFH16X to LFH30X